

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18338-18340/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2002 in FMA No. 511/1997 & FMA No. 512/1997 & FMA No. 513/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PROMODE MOHAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. DN Ray, Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to serve the unserved respondents.

d. Liberty to file rejoinder-affidavit to the counter already filed, is grante

HATIA)

(MEERA HEMANT)

(RADHA R. B

Master

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court